Regulations, 2018 SEBI ICDR Regulations, necessary information or details in respect of 

the proposed Preferential Issue of Equity Shares are as under:  

A. Particulars of the offer including date of passing of Board resolution:  

To create, issue, offer and allot up to 77,32,500 (Seventy Seven Lakh Thirty Two Thousand 

Five Hundred only) Equity Shares of Rupees 10.00 each, on a preferential basis 

(“Preferential Issue”), to the Proposed Allottees at an issue price of Rupees 20 (Twenty 

Rupees only) per Equity Share including Security Premium of Rupees 10 (Rupee Ten only) 

per Equity Share, being the price higher than the price determined in accordance with

[...]

The Board of Directors has approved aforementioned Preferential Issue in their meeting 

held on August 24, 2023.  

B. Number of Shares, Kinds of securities offered and the price at which security 

is being offered:  

To create, issue, offer and allot up to 77,32,500 (Seventy Seven Lakh Thirty Two Thousand 

Five Hundred only) Equity Shares of Rupees 10.00 each, on a preferential basis 

(“Preferential Issue”), to the Proposed Allottees at an issue price of Rupees 20 per Equity 

Share including Security Premium of Rupees 10.00 (Rupee Ten only) per Equity Share, 

being the price higher than the price determined in accordance with Chapter V (Preferential

[...]

Security Premium of Rupees 10 (Rupees Ten only) per Equity Share, being the price higher 

than the price determined in accordance with Chapter V (Preferential Issue) of the SEBI 

ICDR Regulations.  

F. Amount which the company intends to raise by way of such Equity Shares:  

Rs. 15,46,50,000.00/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore Forty Six Lakh Fifty Thousand only)  

G. The Objects of the issue through preferential offer:  

The total proceeds of the preferential offer are proposed to be used to meet increased 

working capital requirements such as disbursement of loans and expansion of business of